S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

DOWLEX™ 2042EC

Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

DOWLEX™ 2042EC Polyethylene Resin is an ethylene/octene-1 copolymer suitable for the production of blown film requiring good tear strength and
outstanding toughness with good stiffness and temperature resistance.

Note: DOWLEX 2042EC Polyethylene Resin should comply with FDA regulation 177.1520, Canadian HPFB No Objection (With Limitations) and with
most European food contact regulations when used unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact

applications.
Please, contact your nearest Dow office for food contact compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use
complies with all relevant regulations.

asHas NHdopmaLnms

PentuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMy Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MNULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,152
HPFB (KaHaga) HeT BO3pa>keHui

EBponenckuii NULLIEBON KOHTaKT, He HOMMHaNbHbIN

®dopwmbl Yactumupl

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuvHuua namepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
YnoenbHbii BeC 0.930 g/cm? ASTM D792
Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR)

(190°C/2.16 kg) 1.0 g/10 min ASTM D1238
MexaHu4eckue HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

Mogynb pacTtsxeHna-2% Secant

(Compression Molded) 340 MPa ASTM D638
MneHkn HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
TonwuHa nneHKn NnpoTecTnpoBaHa 25 pm
OHeprua npokona rnneHkn (25 pm) 1.00 J Internal method
MpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsXXeHne ASTM D882
MD: Yield, 25 pm 14.0 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Yield, 25 pm 17.0 MPa ASTM D882
MD: Break, 25 ym 42.0 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Break, 25 ym 41.0 MPa ASTM D882
YovHeHve npun pacTs>KeHnn ASTM D882
MD: Break, 25 ym 830 % ASTM D882
TD: Break, 25 ym 1100 % ASTM D882
YnapHoe nagexve Dart (25 pm) 90 g ASTM D1709
Elmendorf Tear Strength 1 ASTM D1922
MD : 25 pm 100 g ASTM D1922
TD:25pum 620 g ASTM D1922

Page 1



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

Tennoson HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
BuikaT Temnepatypa pasmsryeHumsi 118 °C ASTM D1525
OonTuyeckui HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
Bneck (20°, 24.9 pm) 30 ASTM D2457
Haze (24.9 pm) 12 % ASTM D1003

WHCTPYKLMM NO 3KCTPY3um

Fabrication Conditions For Tubular Film Extrusion:
Melt Temperature: 190 to 240°C

Blow-Up Ratio Range: 1.5 to 3:1

Recommended Gauge Range: 10 to 150 ym

NOTE

1. Method B

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLUMK OOKYMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMun B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



